National Centre for Nanosciences & Nanotechnology

University of Mumbai Vidyanagari, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098. India.



E-mail : nano.office@nano.mu.ac.in

NCNNUM/PSW/2023 /08

Date: 03rd April 2023

Advertisement for the post of JRF (Junior Research Fellow)

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (Purely temporary) on DRDO-Aeronautical R&D Board sponsored project at the National Center for Nanoscience's and Nanotechnology, University of Mumbai.

Project Title: Design/Development of cost effective and ultra-safe superior aqueous Zn

ion battery for Military aviation

Total number of posts: Two (02)

Principal Investigator: Dr. Pravin S. Walke

Stipend: Rs. 31,000/- p.m. + 24 % HRA

Qualifications: M.Sc. (Physics, Physical/Inorganic/Materials Chemistry, Material Science, Nanotechnology) with First class and above or CGPA more than 6.5

Duration: Six Months (Likely to be extended depending on the performance)

Eligible candidates may apply on plain paper with complete bio-data (along with testimonials if any) and supporting documents for the said post to the Principal Investigator, Dr. Pravin S. Walke, National Center for Nanosciences and Nanotechnology, Vidyanagari, Kalina, Santacruz(E), University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400098 by email to: <u>shivshripsw@gmail.com</u> or pravin.w/a/nano.mu.ac.in.

The last date of submission of completely filled application form along with bio-data is 15 days from date of advertisement. Submission of ink-singed hard copy of application is mandatory and late applications will not be accepted.

The date for the interview would be communicated to the shortlisted candidates only. The short listing will be done based on the candidates experience and the scope of project. No. T.A./D.A. will be paid to the candidate to appear for the interview.

Dr. Pravin S. Walke Principal Investigator



Prof. Shivram Garje Director, NCNNUM Director National Centre for Nanosciences and Nanotechnology University of Mumbai